
Kacheguda-  Guntur DEMU Express/XX 07270 - DEMU - SCR 
KCG/Kacheguda to GNT/Guntur Junction 

16h 20m - 623 km - 50 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 KCG Kacheguda 05:10 0 1 0 34 489 SCR
2 FM Falaknuma 05:23 05:24 1m 0 1 7 80 522 SCR
3 BDVL Budvel 05:29 05:30 1m 0 1 14 43 557 SCR
4 UR Umdanagar 05:39 05:40 1m 0 1 20 71 581 SCR
5 TMX Timmapur 05:54 05:55 1m 0 1 37 64 579 SCR
6 SHNR Shadnagar 06:09 06:10 1m 0 1 52 90 650 SCR
7 BABR Balanagar 06:19 06:20 1m 0 1 65 82 SCR
8 RRGA Ranga Reddy Guda 06:24 06:25 1m 0 1 71 77 SCR
9 RJAP Rajapur 06:29 06:30 1m 0 1 76 71 SCR
10 GLY Gollapalli 06:34 06:35 1m 0 1 81 113 SCR
11 JCL Jadcherla 06:39 06:40 1m 0 1 88 52 539 SCR
12 DTP Divitipalli 06:49 06:50 1m 0 1 96 39 515 SCR
13 YNG Yenugonda 06:59 07:00 1m 0 1 102 9 506 SCR
14 MBNR Mahbubnagar 07:28 07:30 2m 0 1 106 11 509 SCR
15 MHBT Mahbubnagar Town Halt 07:44 07:45 1m 0 1 108 49 502 SCR
16 MQN Manyamkonda 07:59 08:00 1m 0 1 120 65 422 SCR
17 KTKA Kotakadra 08:04 08:05 1m 0 1 124 41 SCR
18 DKC Devarkadra Junction 08:14 08:15 1m 0 1 130 46 SCR
19 KQQ Kaukuntla 08:29 08:30 1m 0 1 141 77 SCR
20 KXI Kurumurthi 08:34 08:35 1m 0 1 146 124 SCR
21 KONN Konnur 08:39 08:40 1m 0 1 154 33 SCR
22 WPR Wanaparti Road 08:49 08:50 1m 0 1 159 40 SCR
23 AJK Ajjakolu 08:59 09:00 1m 0 1 165 14 SCR
24 SRNR Sriramnagar 09:14 09:15 1m 0 1 169 68 SCR
25 ARPL Arepalli Halt 09:19 09:20 1m 0 1 173 26 SCR
26 GWD Gadwal Junction 09:38 09:40 2m 0 1 181 54 SCR
27 PDO Poodoor 09:49 09:50 1m 0 1 189 98 SCR
28 PDNA Peddadinne 09:54 09:55 1m 0 1 196 24 SCR
29 IKI Itikyala 10:04 10:05 1m 0 1 199 89 SCR
30 MOA Manopad 10:14 10:15 1m 0 1 213 60 310 SCR
31 SBBJ Sri Bala Brahmeswara

Jogulamba Halt
10:29 10:30 1m 0 1 227 15 310 SCR

32 KRNT Kurnool City 11:08 11:10 2m 0 1 236 37 288 SCR
33 KOLA Kotla 11:14 11:15 1m 0 1 239 124 288 SCR
34 DUU Dupadu 11:19 11:20 1m 0 1 247 75 310 SCR
35 UKD Ulindakonda 11:29 11:30 1m 0 1 258 25 330 SCR
36 VDI Veldurti 11:59 12:00 1m 0 1 271 66 342 SCR
37 BVO Bogolu 12:09 12:10 1m 0 1 281 8 370 SCR
38 DHNE Dhone Junction 13:25 13:30 5m 1 291 62 SCR
39 RGM Rangapuram 13:54 13:55 1m 0 1 315 60 440 SCR
40 BMH Betamcherla 14:06 14:07 1m 0 1 326 45 425 SCR
41 NDL Nandyal Junction 15:00 15:05 5m 0 1 366 67 211 SCR
42 GZL Gazulapalli 15:18 15:19 1m 0 1 381 51 239 SCR
43 DMT Diguvametta 15:51 15:52 1m 0 1 408 41 SCR
44 GID Giddalur 16:09 16:10 1m 0 1 420 63 SCR
45 CBM Cumbum 16:42 16:43 1m 0 1 453 63 SCR
46 TLU Tarlupadu 16:56 16:57 1m 0 1 467 67 SCR
47 MRK Markapur Road 17:08 17:09 1m 0 1 479 66 160 SCR
48 DKD Donakonda 17:31 17:32 1m 0 1 503 64 SCR
49 KCD Kurichedu 17:44 17:45 1m 0 1 516 78 SCR
50 VKN Vinukonda 18:04 18:05 1m 0 1 541 77 SCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 06 2024 (20:13)

May 06 2024 (20:13)

1

1



# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart
s

Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

51 NRT Narasaraopet 18:34 18:35 1m 0 1 578 16 80 SCR
52 GNT Guntur Junction 21:30 0 1 623 - 32 SCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 06 2024 (20:13)

May 06 2024 (20:13)

2

2


